## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pioneer Digital Technologies, Inc.	04/27/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PDT Interactive, Inc.
Street Address:	2210 W. Olive Ave.
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91506

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12940628

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125969000

Email: joy.chapman@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 Ave. of the Americas

Address Line 2: Docketing Dept.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UV-446 CONT. 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joy Chapman

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=UV-446-Cont-2\_Change-Name\_Pioneer-to-PDT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025328 FRAME: 0101

501345074

\$40.00

State of Delswere Secretary of State Division of Comperations Delivered 03:49 PM 04/29/2005 FTLED 03:49 PM 04/29/2005 SRV 030348539 - 2614815 FTLE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation Pioneer Digital Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation, by unanimous written consent filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation.

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered I so that, as amended, said Article I shall be and read as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

"The name of this corporation is PDT Interactive, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder had given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 27th day of April 2005.

Pioneer Digital Technologies, Inc., A Delaware corporation

Neil M. Jones, President and Scoretary

W02-SD:DB4IS1374952.1

RECORDED: 11/05/2010

-}-